

(☎ 022-22862703) ई-मेल/e-mail-<u>irw@dae.gov.in</u> फैक्स/Fax No. - 2204 8476 & 2282 4354



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY औ. सं. एवं क. अनुभाग

IR&W SECTION

अणुशक्ति भवन Anushakti Bhavan, छ. शि. म. मार्ग C.S.M. Marg, मुंबई/Mumbai - 400001

April 13, 2017

No. 7/12/2014/IR&W/5149

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Extension of CHSS to the employees of DAE Branch Secretariat and AMD(NR)

A proposal for extension of Contributory Health Service Scheme(CHSS) to the employees of DAE Branch Secretariat/AMD(NR), New Delhi under reciprocal arrangement was under the consideration of NPCIL.

- 2. Accordingly, NPCIL has agreed to extend the CHSS facilities to the employees of DAE Branch Secretariat and AMD(NR) at New Delhi on reciprocal arrangement basis under CHSS of NAPS.
- 3. Required formalities for registration of beneficiaries etc. may be completed in consultation with Station Director, NAPS, Narora, UP. A copy of Note No. NPCIL/HQ/HRP/4(1)/2017/92 dated 05/04/2017 is enclosed for reference.

(Rakesh Garg)
Director (IR&W)

- (1) Officer on Special Duty, Branch Secretariat, DAE, South Block, New Delhi.
- (2) CA&AO, AMD, AMD Complex, Begumpet, Hyderabad
- (3) Regional Director, AMD, New Delhi

Copy to: (1) Director(HR), NPCIL, Mumbai

- (2) APO, O/o Secretary, DAE and Chairman, AEC
- (3))PPS to Joint Secretary (A&A), DAE
- (4) Secretary, Staff Side, DC
- (5)General Secretary, NFAEE



न्युक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम A Government of India Enterprise) मानव संसाधन निदेशालय Directorate of Human Resource 6ठा तल, विक्रम साराभाई भवन, 6th floor, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan अणुशक्तिनगर, मुंबई - 400 094 Anushaktinagar, Mumbai - 400 094 सी. आई. नं. u40104MH1987GOI149458. C I No. u40104MH1987GOI149458.

No.NPCIL/HQ/HRP/4(1)/2017/92

April 05, 2017

Sub: Extension of CHSS medical facility to the employees of HRI at Allahabad and DAE Branch Secretariat & AMD (NR) at New Delhi-reg.

Reference is invited to Director (IR&W), DAE letter No.7/12/2014/IR&W/10397 dated 09.08.2016 and No.7/12/2014/IR&W/10709 dated 12.08.2016 on the above subject.

In this connection, the proposal received from DAE has been examined with an aim to how best it can be accommodated and after studying the feasibility, we are pleased to inform that, NPCIL will extend the medical facilities at par with NPCIL employees posted at New Delhi/NCR under CHSS to all DAE Branch Secretariat and AMD (NR) employees stationed at New Delhi on reciprocal arrangement basis. If additional AMAs, Base Hospitals, Tertiary Hospitals, Pathological Labs and Diagnostic Centres are required to be empanelled, the same may be done by NAPS with the approval of Station Director, NAPS.

To facilitate the reimbursement of expenses incurred on consultation of AMAs and purchase of medicines, the employees of DAE will submit the claims to the respective DAE Units and DAE Unit will reimburse the amount to the individual employees. The total expenses made in this regard will be raised to NAPS which will be adjusted against the per capita expenditure due from the DAE Unit by NAPS. The per capita expenditure will be calculated taking into consideration the amount spent by the DAE Units towards AMA expenses and procurement of medicines etc.

The proposal for extending CHSS medical facilities to the 275 beneficiaries both serving/retired DAE employees of HRI, Allahabad an Aided Institution under DAE has been also examined in detail. Since, NPCIL does not have any CHSS set up at Allahabad, it is not feasible on the part of NPCIL to extend the CHSS facility through NAPS at Allahabad.

As far as availability of CHSS facility in NPCIL Units is concerned; TM Site, RR Site, NAPS, Kakrapar Gujarat Site, Kaiga Site and KKNPP are providing CHSS facility to CHSS beneficiaries.

It is requested to kindly co-ordinate with SD, NAPS for further enrollment of employees of DAE Branch Secretariat and AMD (NR) stationed at New Delhi under CHSS of NAPS.

(Sujaya Kujur) General Manager (HRP)

Shri N G Krishnan, Deputy Secretary, DAE, Anushakti Bhavan, CSM Marg, Mumbai-400001

CC: Director (HR) – for kind information.

Station Director, NAPS – with a request to inform the modalities to be adopted to enroll the employees of DAE Branch Secretariat and AMD (NR) stationed at New Delhi on reciprocal arrangement basis.